
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
For Fencing and Gate Repair Services 

PROPOSAL# 21000606 

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 
Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/20 – 6/30/21 

 
Bidder# 1: Michigan Fence Co., Inc. 
 G-3059 W. Hill Rd., Flint, MI 48507 

Furnish and install: 
 
One (1) 31’ x 84” high cantilever gate with barbwire and razor ribbon using 4” Sch40 roller posts and 
nylon rollers.  
 
Install one (1) OSCO GSLG-A-421 3/4HP 230V single phase gate operator equipped with an artic adapter, 
apex loop detectors, 7-day timer, safety edge & transmitter and SOS sensor for first responders.  
 
Install a temporary photo eye to keep gate operational until loops are installed under the new drive.  
 
Install approximately 56 feet of 84” high 9-gauge commercial chain link fence north of gate entrance to 
allow for gate to operate properly.  
 
Provide five (5) remotes for supervisors. 
  
Total Cost Labor & Material 17,136.00 
 
Repair and Maintenance for two years 
 
Fence Labor/Service Rate Per hour $     150.00        Parts at published list price less (-) _______% 
                         
 Or invoice Supply Cost (+)      50     % 

All parts subject to change in market. 

Gate and Control Operator             $   150.00            Parts at published list price less (-) _______% 
Labor/Service Rate per hour:                         
 Or invoice Supply Cost (+)      50     % 

Emergency Service (repair) will be made    24    hrs. after notification. 

 
Installation will begin   30-45   days after notification. 
  



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

 
Bidder# 1: RMD Holding, Ltd. d/b/a Nationwide Construction Group 
 69951 Lowe Plank Road, Richmond, MI 48062 

Furnish and install: 
 
One (1) 31’ x 84” high cantilever gate with barbwire and razor ribbon using 4” Sch40 roller posts and 
nylon rollers.  
 
Install one (1) OSCO GSLG-A-421 3/4HP 230V single phase gate operator equipped with an artic 
adapter, apex loop detectors, 7-day timer, safety edge & transmitter and SOS sensor for first 
responders.  
 
Install a temporary photo eye to keep gate operational until loops are installed under the new drive.  
 
Install approximately 56 feet of 84” high 9-gauge commercial chain link fence north of gate entrance 
to allow for gate to operate properly.  
 
Provide five (5) remotes for supervisors. 
  
Total Cost Labor & Material $25,651.00 
 
Repair and Maintenance for two years 
 
Fence Labor/Service Rate Per hour $     200.00        Parts at published list price less (-)    25       % 
                         
 Or invoice Supply Cost (+)              % 

 $280.00 for First Hour 
 +$100.00 per Additional Hour  

Gate and Control Operator             $         Parts at published list price less (-)    25       % 
Labor/Service Rate per hour:                         
 Or invoice Supply Cost (+)              % 

Emergency Service (repair) will be made    48    hrs. after notification. 
 
Installation will begin   3   days after notification. 
 
 


